

## PRESS RELEASE

## Unicredit S.p.A. has acquired the participation of Pioneer Investments Management SGRpA in the share capital of Torre SGR S.p.A.

**Rome, September 10<sup>th</sup>, 2014**– Torre SGR informs that today Unicredit S.p.A. has acquired, from its subsidiary Pioneer Investments Management SGRpA, its participation in the Torre SGR S.p.A.'s share capital, equal to 37.5%.

Torre SGR, for the remaining 62.5%, is owned by Fortezza RE Sàrl, a company established under the laws of Luxembourg owned by funds managed by Fortress Investment Group LLC.

For further information please contact Carlo Dottarelli Investor Relator Torre SGR S.p.A. Tel. +39 06/4797.2353 info@torresgr.com